

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



April 6, 2010

Bonnie Perkins/Crackel 116 Robert Manton, MI 49663

RE: License #: AF830279137

SunShine Home

116 Robert

Manton, MI 49663

Dear Ms. Perkins/Crackel:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (231) 922-5309.

Sincerely,

Julie Loncar, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Children and Adult Licensing

Suite 11

701 S. Elmwood

Traverse City, MI 49684

(231) 922-5470

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES BUREAU OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF830279137

Licensee Name:Bonnie Perkins/Crackel

Licensee Address: 116 Robert

Manton, MI 49663

Licensee Telephone #: (231) 620-8921

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: SunShine Home

Facility Address: 116 Robert

Manton, MI 49663

Facility Telephone #: (231) 620-8921

Capacity: 6

Program Type: AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensee has built an addition on to the rear of the facility that includes two large resident rooms with private bath. The Licensee has requested an increase in capacity from 5-6 residents.

III. Methodology

09/23/2009- Contact - Telephone call- floor plan faxed

10/02/2009- Inspection completed on-site

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

10/02/2009- On-site inspection completed

The new addition to the facility was inspected. The Licensee has added two spacious resident rooms with private bath to the rear of the home allowing for an increase in capacity from 5 residents to 6 residents. A current resident room will be converted to a non-resident use to maintain the resident capacity at 6 residents.

Room 5 - 150 sq ft. Room 6 - 151 sq ft.

Julie Jonen

V. Recommendation

The capacity of this family home will be increased from five to six residents.

____04/06/2010

Julie Loncar Date Licensing Consultant

2